
• Fast, Local Loan Decisions
• Free Rewards Checking
• Convenient Online & Mobile Banking
• Unmatched Service

ANDOUR COMMUNITIESWITH

SUPPORTS ALL OF THE
ASSUMPTION

TEAMS

LOCATED AT
440 8th Street South •Wisconsin Rapids,WI 54494

715-424-4400 • www.valleycommunities.org

Insured by NCUA

Additional offices in Kronenwetter, Marshfield, Mosinee & Stevens Point

BOHN
Trucking • Cat - Hoe Work • Logging

5631 Kellner Road
Wisconsin Rapids,Wisconsin 54494

Office (715) 423-2028
Fax (715) 423-2073 Tom Bohn (715) 421-1409

BOHN
TRUCKING & EXCAVATING, INC.

Trucking • Cat - Hoe Work • Aggregates

55207

5631 Kellner Road
Wisconsin Rapids,Wisconsin 54494

Office (715) 423-2028
Fax (715) 423-2073

Good Luck
Royals

2311 Griffith Avenue
Wisconsin Rapids

424-3200
053895505538228 

2021 VOLLEYBALL SCHEDULE
DATE LEVEL OPPONENT PLACE TIME
Saturday, August 21 JV2/JV/V Rosholt (scrimmage) Away 10:00am
Monday, August 23 JV/V Lincoln (scrimmage) Away 3:00
Thursday, August 26 JV/V Iola Triangular Away 5:00
Tuesday, August 31 JV2/JV/V Loyal (NC) Away 5:45/5:45/7:15
Thursday, September 2 JV/V Amherst, Adams (NC) Away 4:00
Tuesday, September 7 JV2/JV/V Stratford Tigers Home 5:30/5:30/7:00
Thursday, September 9 JV2/JV/V Neillsville (NC) Home 5:30/5:30/7:00
Saturday, September 11 V Auburndale Invite Away 9:00am
Monday, September 13 JV Marathon Quad Away 5:30
Tuesday, September 14 JV2/JV/V Marathon Red Raiders Away 5:30/5:30/7:00
Thursday, September 16 JV/V Wittenberg-Birnawood, Pacelli Away 5:00
Monday, September 20 JV2 Assumption Quad Home 5:00
Tuesday, September 21 JV2/JV/V Edgar Wildcats Away 5:30/5:30/7:00
Tuesday, September 28 JV2/JV/V Auburndale Apaches Home 5:30/5:30/7:00
Thursday, September 30 JV2/JV/V Pittsville Panthers (NC) Away 5:45/5:45/7:15
Saturday, October 2 V 1st Marawood Crossover Edgar 10:00am
Tuesday, October 5 JV2/JV/V Newman Fighting Cardinals Home 5:30/5:30/7:00
Tuesday, October 12 V 2nd Marawood Crossover Marathon 4:00
Thursday, October 14 JV2/JV/V Wild Rose (NC) Home 5:30/5:30/7:00
Tuesday, October 19 V Regional TBA 7:00
Thursday, October 21 V Regional Semi-Final TBA 7:00
Saturday, October 23 V Regional Final TBA 7:00
Thursday, October 28 V Sectional Semi-Final TBA 7:00
Saturday, October 30 V Sectional Final Bowler 7:00
Thurs., Nov. 4 – Sat., Nov. 6 V STATE Green Bay TBA

marawoodconference.org: For all up to the date changes in the schedule, please visit the Marawood website.   
Click on the ‘Notify Me’ option to set-up, per sport, up to the minute changes to be sent to your email account.


